
Total N
Rather 

frequent (%)

Rather rare 

(%)

Don't 

know/No 

answer (%)

EU27 25769 71,1 14,7 14,2

Belgium 1000 55,5 25,7 18,8

Bulgaria 1031 69,2 9,7 21,1

Czech Republic 1000 79,4 12,8 7,8

Denmark 1004 47,4 43,3 9,4

Germany 1005 81,7 11,1 7,2

Estonia 1051 36,6 32 31,4

Greece 1001 90,8 4,1 5,1

Spain 1003 59,6 17,7 22,8

France 1001 69,9 16,1 14

Ireland 1000 51,7 29,2 19,1

Italy 1003 77 6,1 17

Cyprus 506 61,8 18 20,2

Latvia 1019 76,7 7,4 15,9

Lithuania 1014 76,5 9,9 13,6

Luxembourg 509 43,2 45,5 11,3

Hungary 1024 83,9 7,4 8,7

Malta 509 60 17,2 22,8

Netherlands 1003 43 42,5 14,5

Austria 1003 69,5 16,4 14,1

Poland 1019 77,1 10,1 12,8

Portugal 1001 62,5 11,5 26

Romania 1012 72,4 8,2 19,3

Slovenia 1002 67,7 20,7 11,6

Slovakia 1046 68 16,8 15,2

Finland 1002 48 43,5 8,5

Sweden 1000 69,7 16,9 13,5

United Kingdom 1001 66,3 18,8 14,9

Eurobarometer - Fraud 2008

Percentages

Downloaded on September 13th 2016

Variable: Perceived extent to which the state budget is being defrauded (customs 

fraud, VAT fraud, fraud with subsidies etc.)

Literal Question: Do you think the scale of the problem in the following 

areas/institutions: is rather frequent or rather rare? - Defrauding the [COUNTRY] 

State Budget (customs fraud, VAT fraud, fraud with subsidies etc.)



Total N
Rather 

frequent (%)

Rather rare 

(%)

Don't 

know/No 

answer (%)

EU27 25769 62,9 23,1 13,9

Belgium 1000 47,4 34,2 18,4

Bulgaria 1031 70,8 8,8 20,4

Czech Republic 1000 78,7 14,4 6,9

Denmark 1004 23,3 66,8 9,9

Germany 1005 59,9 30,9 9,2

Estonia 1051 48,1 31,2 20,7

Greece 1001 82,3 10,8 6,9

Spain 1003 60,8 22,1 17,2

France 1001 56,6 22,3 21,1

Ireland 1000 57,1 30,9 12

Italy 1003 75,6 10,1 14,3

Cyprus 506 54,8 25 20,1

Latvia 1019 77,5 7,8 14,7

Lithuania 1014 83,9 5,9 10,2

Luxembourg 509 30,1 60,1 9,8

Hungary 1024 71,9 13 15,1

Malta 509 46,2 26,1 27,7

Netherlands 1003 28,4 58,3 13,3

Austria 1003 56,3 29 14,6

Poland 1019 81,9 8,9 9,2

Portugal 1001 57,1 13,8 29,1

Romania 1012 71 9,9 19,1

Slovenia 1002 74,2 16,1 9,8

Slovakia 1046 72,5 14,8 12,7

Finland 1002 30,5 58,3 11,2

Sweden 1000 36,3 48,9 14,8

United Kingdom 1001 60,5 28,4 11,1

Eurobarometer - Fraud 2008

Downloaded on September 13th 2016

Variable: Perceived extent of corruption or other wrongdoing in the 

national government and institutions

Literal Question: Do you think the scale of the problem in the following 

areas/institutions: is rather frequent or rather rare? - 

Corruption/Wrongdoing in [COUNTRY] national government and 

institutionsLiteral Question: Do you think the scale of the problem in the following 

areas/institutions: is rather frequent or rather rare? - 

Corruption/Wrongdoing in [COUNTRY] national government and 

institutions



Total N
Rather 

frequent (%)

Rather rare 

(%)

Don't 

know/No 

answer (%)

EU27 25769 53,9 21,4 24,7

Belgium 1000 46 27,7 26,3

Bulgaria 1031 51,3 16,2 32,6

Czech Republic 1000 56 26,9 17

Denmark 1004 53,3 32,1 14,6

Germany 1005 73,1 15,5 11,4

Estonia 1051 24,3 34,8 40,9

Greece 1001 65,7 17,3 16,9

Spain 1003 45,3 23,2 31,5

France 1001 52,1 19,7 28,2

Ireland 1000 42,9 35,5 21,6

Italy 1003 47,9 18,7 33,5

Cyprus 506 43,2 27,4 29,4

Latvia 1019 51,1 18,5 30,3

Lithuania 1014 52,7 22,2 25,1

Luxembourg 509 57,7 28,2 14,2

Hungary 1024 58,7 22,2 19,1

Malta 509 27 37,8 35,1

Netherlands 1003 49,6 33,8 16,5

Austria 1003 67 17,4 15,6

Poland 1019 35,7 30,3 34

Portugal 1001 43,9 19 37,1

Romania 1012 44,3 19 36,7

Slovenia 1002 36,1 34,2 29,6

Slovakia 1046 43,1 26,6 30,3

Finland 1002 53,2 32,7 14,1

Sweden 1000 51 20,3 28,7

United Kingdom 1001 59 20,9 20,1

Eurobarometer - Fraud 2008

Percentages

Downloaded on September 13th 2016

Variable: Perceived extent to which the EU budget is being defrauded 

(customs fraud, misappropriation of aids and grants etc.)

Literal Question: Do you think the scale of the problem in the following 

areas/institutions: is rather frequent or rather rare? - Defrauding the 

European Union budget (customs fraud, misappropriation of aids and 

grants, etc.)



Total N
Rather 

frequent (%)

Rather rare 

(%)

Don't 

know/No 

answer (%)

EU27 25769 43,5 28,2 28,3

Belgium 1000 36,5 36,4 27,1

Bulgaria 1031 25,8 24,9 49,3

Czech Republic 1000 47,8 28,7 23,5

Denmark 1004 47,4 38,4 14,3

Germany 1005 52 27,6 20,4

Estonia 1051 22,6 30,9 46,5

Greece 1001 48,1 28 23,9

Spain 1003 41,1 29,4 29,5

France 1001 43,2 26,4 30,4

Ireland 1000 42,9 36,4 20,8

Italy 1003 41,7 25 33,4

Cyprus 506 30 30,9 39

Latvia 1019 25,1 25,4 49,5

Lithuania 1014 35,7 28,2 36

Luxembourg 509 44,1 42,6 13,3

Hungary 1024 30,1 32 37,8

Malta 509 26,1 33,6 40,3

Netherlands 1003 32,6 47,1 20,3

Austria 1003 60,9 20,6 18,6

Poland 1019 28,9 34,7 36,4

Portugal 1001 36,8 21,1 42,2

Romania 1012 27,8 27 45,2

Slovenia 1002 32,3 35,7 31,9

Slovakia 1046 39,3 29 31,7

Finland 1002 46 34,2 19,9

Sweden 1000 54,8 25,4 19,8

United Kingdom 1001 57,1 22,9 20

Eurobarometer - Fraud 2008

Variable: Perceived extent of corruption and other wrongdoing in the EU institutions

Percentages

Downloaded on September 13th 2016

Literal Question: Do you think the scale of the problem in the following areas/institutions: is 

rather frequent or rather rare? - Corruption/Wrongdoing in European Union institutions



Total N
Rather 

frequent (%)

Rather rare 

(%)

Don't 

know/No 

answer (%)

EU27 25769 43 28,4 28,6

Belgium 1000 36,8 34,7 28,5

Bulgaria 1031 19,2 25 55,8

Czech Republic 1000 43 29,7 27,3

Denmark 1004 40 44,8 15,2

Germany 1005 56,5 26,9 16,6

Estonia 1051 16 30,4 53,6

Greece 1001 46 28 26

Spain 1003 41 28,8 30,2

France 1001 47,9 23,7 28,4

Ireland 1000 45,7 35,8 18,6

Italy 1003 43,9 22 34,1

Cyprus 506 33,2 30,1 36,7

Latvia 1019 18,5 27,4 54,1

Lithuania 1014 27,3 30,7 42

Luxembourg 509 49,1 38,7 12,2

Hungary 1024 26,4 30,9 42,7

Malta 509 25,7 33,1 41,2

Netherlands 1003 40,1 43,7 16,3

Austria 1003 52,9 24,9 22,1

Poland 1019 25,9 30,5 43,6

Portugal 1001 34,9 21,9 43,3

Romania 1012 21,6 28,9 49,4

Slovenia 1002 47,7 27,4 24,9

Slovakia 1046 36,2 27,7 36

Finland 1002 35,8 43,5 20,7

Sweden 1000 44,7 35,3 20

United Kingdom 1001 49,3 31,4 19,4

Eurobarometer - Fraud 2008

Percentages

Downloaded on September 13th 2016

Variable: Perceived extent of corruption and other wrongdoing in 

international organizations (such the United Nations or World Bank)

Literal Question: Do you think the scale of the problem in the following 

areas/institutions: is rather frequent or rather rare? - 

Corruption/Wrongdoing in international organisations (like United 

Nations, World Bank etc.)



Total N
Do not trust at 

all (%)

Trust partly 

(%)

Trust 

completely (%)

Don't 

know/No 

answer (%)

EU27 25768 11,8 49,6 28,3 10,3

Belgium 1000 10,2 53,6 27 9,2

Bulgaria 1031 48,9 27,4 3,5 20,2

Czech Republic 1000 19,7 53,7 18,7 8

Denmark 1004 4,2 33 59,5 3,4

Germany 1005 3,2 51,4 40,2 5,2

Estonia 1046 6,8 44 36,9 12,4

Greece 1001 28,9 49,8 9,2 12,1

Spain 1002 15,8 47 21,8 15,3

France 1001 9,9 49,6 37 3,6

Ireland 1000 8,2 45,9 42,1 3,8

Italy 1003 9,5 48,5 23,3 18,7

Cyprus 506 17,3 57,3 18,1 7,4

Latvia 1019 25,4 49,8 5,6 19,2

Lithuania 1014 22,3 51,8 9,9 16,1

Luxembourg 509 6,1 52,3 36,4 5,3

Hungary 1024 8,5 50 31,5 10

Malta 509 13,4 40,3 32,5 13,8

Netherlands 1003 4 49,5 41,3 5,2

Austria 1003 3,8 45,7 41,1 9,4

Poland 1019 15,2 56,2 9,6 19,1

Portugal 1001 17,4 48 13,2 21,3

Romania 1012 36,1 40,8 6,3 16,8

Slovenia 1002 10,5 58,8 22,7 8

Slovakia 1046 16,5 58,3 12,1 13,1

Finland 1002 2,1 32,9 62 2,9

Sweden 1000 4,5 45,6 46,2 3,7

United Kingdom 1001 9,7 53,7 32,4 4,2

Eurobarometer - Fraud 2008

Variable: Trust in the national customs services

Percentages

Downloaded on September 13th 2016

Literal Question: How much do you trust the following organisations 

fighting fraud against the European Union budget? - Customs services in 

[COUNTRY]



Total N
Do not trust at 

all (%)

Trust partly 

(%)

Trust 

completely (%)

Don't 

know/No 

answer (%)

EU27 25768 18,4 48,7 26,8 6,1

Belgium 1000 16,3 53,9 24 5,8

Bulgaria 1031 34,8 37,6 11,3 16,2

Czech Republic 1000 24,2 49,7 18,6 7,5

Denmark 1004 4,9 33,5 59 2,6

Germany 1005 15,1 52 29,3 3,6

Estonia 1046 6,3 38,8 46,7 8,1

Greece 1001 34 49,2 12,2 4,6

Spain 1002 19,8 48,7 25,6 5,9

France 1001 17,6 45,6 33,7 3,1

Ireland 1000 12,3 39,7 45,1 2,9

Italy 1003 16,1 51,1 22,6 10,3

Cyprus 506 20,2 50,1 24,1 5,6

Latvia 1019 23,4 41,5 17,7 17,4

Lithuania 1014 17 48,3 21,3 13,5

Luxembourg 509 6,3 47,9 42,9 2,9

Hungary 1024 16,5 46 29,6 7,9

Malta 509 16,6 40,6 31,2 11,6

Netherlands 1003 8,5 44 44,7 2,7

Austria 1003 6,8 43,6 44,4 5,1

Poland 1019 26,4 53,5 11,9 8,3

Portugal 1001 27 47,6 15 10,4

Romania 1012 30,5 46 11,4 12,2

Slovenia 1002 27,2 49,2 19,9 3,7

Slovakia 1046 20,9 53,5 16,7 8,9

Finland 1002 4,5 37,8 56,2 1,6

Sweden 1000 5,4 37,7 54,3 2,6

United Kingdom 1001 17,3 50,4 28,9 3,5

Eurobarometer - Fraud 2008

Variable: Trust in the national tax authorities

Percentages

Downloaded on September 13th 2016

Literal Question: How much do you trust the following organisations fighting fraud 

against the European Union budget? - The tax authorities in [COUNTRY]



Total N
Do not trust at 

all (%)

Trust partly 

(%)

Trust 

completely (%)

Don't 

know/No 

answer (%)

EU27 25768 13,7 46,9 21 18,5

Belgium 1000 8,9 47,1 25,5 18,5

Bulgaria 1031 25,6 25,7 8,5 40,1

Czech Republic 1000 20,7 51 11,7 16,5

Denmark 1004 3,3 42 48,1 6,6

Germany 1005 8,9 52,7 28,9 9,5

Estonia 1046 7,6 42,5 33,1 16,8

Greece 1001 37,5 49,4 7,5 5,7

Spain 1002 16,9 42,3 23 17,8

France 1001 19,7 52,1 12 16,2

Ireland 1000 10,8 49 30,5 9,7

Italy 1003 11,5 41,9 20 26,6

Cyprus 506 19,9 48,1 19 13

Latvia 1019 15 40 9,9 35

Lithuania 1014 16,2 43,2 14,5 26

Luxembourg 509 4,9 50,2 37,7 7,2

Hungary 1024 9,6 41,6 25,2 23,7

Malta 509 10,4 24,6 37,9 27,1

Netherlands 1003 4,1 34,2 53,5 8,3

Austria 1003 7,1 45,7 35,6 11,5

Poland 1019 14 41,7 7 37,3

Portugal 1001 19,8 42,9 10,5 26,7

Romania 1012 21 42 11 26

Slovenia 1002 23,8 53,9 12,8 9,5

Slovakia 1046 18,7 48,7 9,3 23,3

Finland 1002 5,1 36,3 52,6 6

Sweden 1000 7,7 46,9 34,7 10,7

United Kingdom 1001 10,1 55,3 19,8 14,8

Eurobarometer - Fraud 2008

Variable: Trust in national state auditors

Percentages

Downloaded on September 13th 2016

Literal Question: How much do you trust the following organisations 

fighting fraud against the European Union budget? - State auditors in 

[COUNTRY]



Total N
Do not trust at 

all (%)

Trust partly 

(%)

Trust 

completely (%)

Don't 

know/No 

answer (%)

EU27 25768 18,9 47,9 12,6 20,6

Belgium 1000 16,8 51,5 14,1 17,6

Bulgaria 1031 27,6 20,1 5,1 47,2

Czech Republic 1000 23,6 48,4 9,1 18,9

Denmark 1004 4,6 54,5 33,3 7,5

Germany 1005 18,9 57,6 12,7 10,9

Estonia 1046 12 39,7 15,7 32,6

Greece 1001 30,7 42,1 9,7 17,5

Spain 1002 19,2 43,2 16,7 20,9

France 1001 20,6 48,5 13 18

Ireland 1000 11,9 52,9 22,7 12,5

Italy 1003 21,1 37,9 8,5 32,5

Cyprus 506 18,4 47,4 18,7 15,6

Latvia 1019 19,5 31,9 6,7 41,9

Lithuania 1014 20,8 34 12,8 32,5

Luxembourg 509 8,6 55,6 23,9 12

Hungary 1024 11 41 14 33,9

Malta 509 11 30,2 30 28,7

Netherlands 1003 13,5 61,8 17 7,7

Austria 1003 12,9 50,2 19,7 17,2

Poland 1019 21 40,7 5,2 33,1

Portugal 1001 18 41,7 11,2 29,1

Romania 1012 26,4 37,3 6,2 30,1

Slovenia 1002 24,4 49,3 10 16,3

Slovakia 1046 23,8 44,2 8,4 23,5

Finland 1002 6,3 57 29,5 7,2

Sweden 1000 14,6 53,2 20,6 11,6

United Kingdom 1001 13,6 57,3 15,4 13,8

Eurobarometer - Fraud 2008

Variable: Trust in national private auditing firms

Percentages

Downloaded on September 13th 2016

Literal Question: How much do you trust the following organisations 

fighting fraud against the European Union budget? - Private auditing 

firms in [COUNTRY]



Total N
Do not trust at 

all (%)

Trust partly 

(%)

Trust 

completely (%)

Don't 

know/No 

answer (%)

EU27 25768 13,9 45,2 18,5 22,5

Belgium 1000 8,3 46,4 23,2 22,1

Bulgaria 1031 27,5 20,3 6 46,2

Czech Republic 1000 17,6 55,1 18,1 9,3

Denmark 1004 2,9 43,6 23,4 30,1

Germany 1005 12,4 56,7 7,5 23,5

Estonia 1046 8,9 40,5 38,3 12,3

Greece 1001 22,9 42,1 7,3 27,7

Spain 1002 17 40,7 30 12,4

France 1001 12,2 48 11 28,8

Ireland 1000 6,9 42,1 45,1 5,9

Italy 1003 10,3 36 21,2 32,5

Cyprus 506 14,3 41,5 34,7 9,5

Latvia 1019 20 41,5 20,5 18,1

Lithuania 1014 17,3 46,4 19,5 16,8

Luxembourg 509 9,3 51,1 17,8 21,8

Hungary 1024 17,5 39,3 13,9 29,3

Malta 509 13,4 30,3 35,6 20,7

Netherlands 1003 3,4 39,4 31,2 26

Austria 1003 7,7 39,4 14,3 38,5

Poland 1019 27,8 44,6 8,9 18,7

Portugal 1001 12,7 39,6 10,3 37,4

Romania 1012 32,5 37,7 14,4 15,3

Slovenia 1002 20 41,5 31,2 7,3

Slovakia 1046 20,4 55,3 13 11,3

Finland 1002 4,5 40,5 23,2 31,9

Sweden 1000 6,5 41,4 13,6 38,4

United Kingdom 1001 5,5 48,5 38,3 7,7

Eurobarometer - Fraud 2008

Variable: Trust in the national anti-corruption body

Percentages

Downloaded on September 13th 2016

Literal Question:  How much do you trust the following organisations fighting fraud 

against the European Union budget? - [IF APPLICABLE] NAME OF Anti-corruption 

body in [COUNTRY]



Total N
Do not trust at 

all (%)

Trust partly 

(%)

Trust 

completely (%)

Don't 

know/No 

answer (%)

EU27 25768 6 27,1 13,1 53,8

Belgium 1000 3,7 28,7 18,3 49,3

Bulgaria 1031 5,8 16,4 18,8 59,1

Czech Republic 1000 10,4 34,6 14,4 40,6

Denmark 1004 4,1 25,6 13,9 56,3

Germany 1005 5,3 30,5 9,8 54,4

Estonia 1046 3,5 16,6 17,3 62,6

Greece 1001 5,3 20,9 13,2 60,6

Spain 1002 7,8 26,4 14,9 50,9

France 1001 4,1 23,5 14,6 57,8

Ireland 1000 6,3 36,8 21,7 35,2

Italy 1003 2,8 13,1 10,2 74

Cyprus 506 5,4 26,6 21,5 46,5

Latvia 1019 3,9 12,2 7,3 76,5

Lithuania 1014 6,1 21,6 16,6 55,7

Luxembourg 509 5,2 35,5 19,3 40

Hungary 1024 3,5 16,6 12,9 67

Malta 509 6 19,9 34,3 39,9

Netherlands 1003 2,9 29 24,5 43,6

Austria 1003 7,3 29,7 13,9 49,1

Poland 1019 4,2 30,6 7,3 57,9

Portugal 1001 7 20,5 8,7 63,8

Romania 1012 9,4 26,1 19,3 45,3

Slovenia 1002 6,8 35,6 17 40,5

Slovakia 1046 8 32,3 12,8 46,9

Finland 1002 4,6 32,5 13,3 49,7

Sweden 1000 4 20,6 13,8 61,5

United Kingdom 1001 12,2 41,7 14,3 31,8

Eurobarometer - Fraud 2008

Variable: Trust in the European Anti-Fraud Office

Percentages

Downloaded on September 13th 2016

Literal Question: How much do you trust the following organisations fighting fraud 

against the European Union budget? - The European anti-fraud office (OLAF)


